March 22, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2117

Page 1, line 4, after "reenact" insert "subsection 1 of section 6-09-35,"

Page 1, after line 9, insert:

"**SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 1 of section 6-09-35 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

1. Commercial or financial information of a customer, whether obtained directly or indirectly, except for routine credit inquiries or unless required by due legal process. As used in this subsection, "customer" means any person who has transacted or is transacting business with, or has used or is using the services of, the Bank of North Dakota, or for whom the Bank of North Dakota has acted as a fiduciary with respect to trust property."

Page 2, line 18, replace "which has" with "who have"

Page 2, line 19, replace "designated" with "appointed and delegated"

Page 5, line 13, replace "shall" with "may"

Renumber accordingly